SOUTH BRISTOL TOWN BOARD PUBLIC HEARING February 9, 2015

PUBLIC HEARING

The Public Hearing of the South Bristol Town Board was called to order February 9, 2015 at 7:00pm at the Town Hall, 6500 W Gannett Hill Rd., Naples NY 14512.

PRESENT

Barbara Welch, Supervisor James Bachman, Councilman Scott Wohlschlegel, Councilman Bob Cone, Councilman

RECORDING SECRETARY

Judy Voss, Town Clerk

OTHERS

Peter Vars, Valary Muscarella, WJ Rodenhouse, Dan Fuller, Steve Fuller, Steve Cowley, John & Mary McAlpin, Steve Metzger, Patsy Gibb and Glen Thornton

PUBLIC NOTICE:

The South Bristol Town Board will be holding a Public Hearing for the Low Income Senior Citizens Partial Property Tax Exemption to be held on Monday February 9, 2015 at 7:00pm at the South Bristol Town Hall, 6500 Gannett Hill Road W, Naples, New York 14512. All meetings are open to the public. By order of the South Bristol Town Board.

Resolution 22-2015: AGED Persons Tax Exemption

Whereas, the South Bristol Town Board held a public hearing on the adoption of an amended Low Income Senior Citizens Partial Tax Exemption, and

Whereas, the South Bristol Town Board is desirous of amending the current Low Income Senior Citizens Partial Tax Exemption adopted by the Town on January 1, 1995, therefore be it

Resolved, the South Bristol Town Board herein adopts the following Low Income Senior Citizens Partial Tax Exemption for qualified seniors age 65 or older which meet certain income qualifications as established by the New York State Board of Equalization and Assessment pursuant to Section 467 of the Real Property Tax Law effective January 1, 2016:

Annual Income	Exemption Amount
\$15,000 or less	50%
\$15,001 to \$16,000	45%
\$16,00l to \$17,000	40%
\$17,001 to \$18,000	35%
\$18,001 to \$18,900	30%
\$18,901 to \$19,800	25%
\$19,801 to \$20,700	20%

SOUTH BRISTOL TOWN BOARD PUBLIC HEARING February 9, 2015

\$20,701 to \$21,600	15%
\$21,601 to \$22,500	10%
\$22,501 to \$23,400	5%

Resolved, that a certified copy of this resolution shall be filed with the Ontario County Real Property Tax Department and the town Assessor.

Adjourned: 7:02pm

Respectfully Submitted,

Judy Voss South Bristol Town Clerk